At the reporting date, an increase of 100 basis point in interest rate at the reporting date would
decrease profit/loss before tax by $34,315 (2011: $825). A decrease in 100 basis point in interest
rate would have an equal but opposite effect. This analysis assumes that all variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

24.2  Foreign currency risk

The Group’s foreign currency exposures arise mainly from the exchange rate movements of
Singapore Dollar (SGD). There is no formal hedging policy with respect to foreign exchange
exposure. Exposure to currency risk is monitored on an ongoing basis and the Group endeavours
to keep the net exposure at an acceptable level.

The Group incurs foreign currency risk on cash and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables, trade and other payables that are denominated in currencies other than SGD. The
currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily Indonesia Rupiah (IDR) and United States Dollar
(USD), etc.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/loss before tax to a
reasonable change in IDR and USD against the SGD, with all other variables held constant.

   Group

   2012  2011

   $  $

USD Strengthened by 5% (2011: 5%)   109,833  91,410

USD Weakened by 5% (2011: 5%)   (109,833)  (91,410)

IDR Strengthened by 5% (2011: 5%)   6,301  135

IDR Weakened by 5% (2011: 5%)   (6,301)  (135)

GENERAL MAGNETICS LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
Company Registration No. 197300630H

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2012

Page 40

24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES – cont’d

24.3 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a
counterparty default on its obligations. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from
trade and other receivables. For other financial assets (including available for sale investment,
held for trading investments, amounts owing from related parties, and cash and cash equivalents),